Provision of the assetsProvision of the assetsProvision of the assetsProvision of the assets    

The provision of the assets is realized as follows: Magyar Telekom Ltd. shareholders who do not wish to 
enter the merged company are entitled to receive 425 HUF (that is Four Hundred Twenty Five HUF) by 
each 100 HUF face value share, issued by Magyar Telekom Ltd., as a redemption for those 
proportionately owned assets for which the shareholders in question submit their relevant declaration to 
Magyar Telekom Ltd and made sure that the transfer was carried out to the below mentioned securities

[...]

My data are as follows:  

Name (of the company): 

Address (registered seat): 

Notification address: 

Mother’s name: 

Securities intermediary: 

Securities account No.: 

Please transfer my asset proportion due from Magyar Telekom Ltd.’s assets (HUF 425 (that is four 
hundred and twenty five HUF that is payable for each share) to the below bank account via remittance. 

Name of the bank: 

Bank account No.: 

With the submission of this declaration I accept the content of the announcement regarding the 
settlement process with shareholders who do not wish to remain shareholders in the legal successor